

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).299/2025

DR. K.A. PAUL @ KILARI ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 91905/2025 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

Date : 23-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The application for permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.
2. Issue notice to respondent No.1 - Union of India, returnable on 01.08.2025.
3. Soft copy of the paperbook be also supplied to the Offices of the Attorney General for India and the Solicitor General of India by the Registry.
4. Notice to all the States, if so required, will be issued later on.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR