

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).299/2025

DR. K.A. PAUL @ KILARI ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Petitioner-in-person (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Amol Apte, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR  
Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, AAG  
Ms. Onmichon Ramrar, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e., 19.12.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR